## 508328678 01/11/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8375873

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	EW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		С	CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		Na	ame			Exe	cution Da	
AURIS SURGICAL ROBOTICS, INC.		INC.				03/16	03/16/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	AURIS	HEALTI	H, INC.					
Street Address:	150 SH	IORELIN	NE DR					
City:	REDW		TY					
State/Country:	CALIFO	ORNIA						
Postal Code:	94065							
Property Type	e		Number					
Property Type Application Number:		1787530						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	<i>o the e-r</i> <i>d; if that</i> mail@cl CHANG 4199 CA SUITE 5 IRVINE,	65 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will hanghale.com & HALE LLP AMPUS DRIVE 550 , CALIFORNIA 92612				ll be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provideo :	o the e-r d; if that mail@cl CHANG 4199 CA SUITE 5 IRVINE, A	65 mail address first; if the is unsuccessful, it will hanghale.com & HALE LLP AMPUS DRIVE 550 , CALIFORNIA 92612 UR6025USCNT5				ll be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-r</i> , <i>if that</i> mail@cl CHANG 4199 CA SUITE 5 IRVINE, A A	65 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will hanghale.com & HALE LLP AMPUS DRIVE 550 , CALIFORNIA 92612 UR6025USCNT5 LAN T. HALE				ll be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-r</i> <i>d; if that</i> mail@cl CHANG 4199 CA SUITE 5 IRVINE, A A A	65 mail address first; if the is unsuccessful, it will hanghale.com & HALE LLP AMPUS DRIVE 550 , CALIFORNIA 92612 UR6025USCNT5				ll be sent	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AURIS SURGICAL ROBOTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AURIS SURGICAL ROBOTICS, INC." TO "AURIS HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 5:27 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4417864 8100 SR# 20181992297

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juring in Statutes Summer at States

Authentication: 202339375 Date: 03-16-18

PATENT REEL: 066272 FRAME: 0463

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AURIS SURGICAL ROBOTICS, INC.

The undersigned, Frederic Moll, hereby certifies that:

1. He is the duly elected and acting Chairman of the Board of Auris Surgical Robotics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "**Corporation**").

2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 18, 2007.

3. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, filed on April 4, 2017, is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is Auris Health, Inc. (the "Corporation").

4. This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors of this Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

5. This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by the stockholders of this Corporation in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on March 16, 2018.

/s/ Frederic Moll Frederic Moll, Chairman of the Board

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:27 PM 03/16/2018 FILED 05:27 PM 03/16/2018 PATENT REEL: 066272 FRAME: 0464

pa-1835430

RECORDED: 00/20/2028

1